procurements) as reported to the management of the Company is as follows:
			   	Foreign Currency and INR in Lakhs
	 Nature 	 Cross Currency 	 As at 31st March, 2021	  As at 31st March 2020
			   Foreign	 INR	 Foreign	 INR
			   Currency		  Currency
	 Export	 USD : INR	  158.70 	  11,665.20 	  12.90 	  972.48
		  EURO : INR	  24.40 	  2,100.82 	  33.07 	  2,746.45
	 Import	 USD : INR	  77.00 	  5,659.86 	  15.60 	  1,176.02
		  EURO : INR	  12.40 	  1,067.63 	  24.67 	  2,048.83

	 The following significant exchange rates have been applied

	 As at March 31, 2021	 As at March 31, 2020
	 USD	  73.5047 	  75.3859
	 EURO	  86.0990 	  83.0496
	 GBP	  100.9509 	  93.0760
	 YEN	  0.6636 	  0.6965
	 CHF	  78.3760 	  78.3760
	 AED	  19.9000 	  20.5360
	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 Every percentage point depreciation / appreciation in the exchange rate for the closing balances between the Indian
Rupee and respective currencies would affect the Company’s incremental profit before tax and equity, net of tax as
per below :

		  (Profit) or loss 	  Equity, net of tax
		  Increase in  	  Decrease in   	  Increase in  	  Decrease in
		  Movement	 Movement	 Movement	 Movement

	 March 31, 2021

	 USD : INR (10% Movement)	  960.83 	  (960.83)	  719.01 	  (719.01)
	 EURO : INR (10% Movement)	  6,383.75 	  (6,383.75)	  4,777.09 	  (4,777.09)
	 GBP : INR (10% Movement)	  (3.04)	  3.04 	  (2.27)	  2.27

	 March 31, 2020

	 USD : INR (10% Movement)	  2,133.27 	  (2,133.27)	  1,596.37 	  (1,596.37)
	 EURO : INR (10% Movement)	  7,087.45 	  (7,087.45)	  5,303.68 	  (5,303.68)
	 GBP : INR (10% Movement)	  -   	  -   	  -   	  -

	 Interest rate risk

	 The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
Company to cash flow interest rate risk. During March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020, the Company’s borrowings at
variable rate were denominated in Indian rupees. Currently the Company’s borrowings are within acceptable risk
levels, as determined by the management, hence the Company has not taken any swaps to hedge the interest rate
risk.

	 Interest rate sensitivity

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of

[…]

INR Foreign

Currency
INR

Export USD : INR   158.70   11,665.20   12.90   972.48
EURO : INR   24.40   2,100.82   33.07 2,746.45

Import USD : INR   77.00   5,659.86   15.60 1,176.02
EURO : INR   12.40   1,067.63   24.67 2,048.83

JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

| 172 |ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
The following significant exchange rates have been applied

As at
 March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

USD   73.5047   75.3859
EURO   86.0990   83.0496
GBP   100.9509   93.0760
YEN   0.6636   0.6965
CHF   78.3760   78.3760
AED   19.9000   20.5360

Sensitivity Analysis
Every percentage point depreciation / appreciation in the exchange rate for the closing balances between the Indian
Rupee and respective currencies would affect the Company's incremental profit before tax and equity, net of tax as
per below :

 (Profit) or loss  Equity, net of tax

 Increase in
Movement

 Decrease
in

Movement

 Increase in
Movement

 Decrease in
Movement

March 31, 2021
USD : INR (10% Movement)   1,064.46 (1,064.46)  796.55  (796.55)
EURO : INR (10% Movement)   6,382.41 (6,382.41)  4,776.08 (4,776.08)
GBP : INR (10% Movement)   (3.04)   3.04  (2.27) 2.27

March 31, 2020
USD : INR (10% Movement)   2,232.89 (2,232.89) 1,670.92 (1,670.92)
EURO : INR (10% Movement)   7,070.43 (7,070.43) 5,290.94 (5,290.94)
GBP : INR (10% Movement)   -   -   -   -

Interest rate risk
The group's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the group to
cash flow interest rate risk. During March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020, the group's borrowings at variable rate were
denominated in Indian rupees. Currently the Group's borrowings are within acceptable risk levels, as determined by
the management, hence the Group has not taken any swaps to hedge the interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity